MAN-M8350-010  REV  02      1
M8350 LBus Single-Turn Resolver Decoder — Instruction Manual
Principle of Operation
The M8350 series resolver to digital decoder module
provides a flexible, cost-effective, modularly con-
structed, space saving decoder that is used in con-
junction with any one of Autotech’s single turn resolv-
ers and a specific programmable controller I/O rack.

MAN-M8350-010  REV  02      13
M8350 LBus Single-Turn Resolver Decoder — Instruction Manual
9.   How to Order
A complete functional M8350-010 Resolver Decoder consists of an M8350 Resolver Decoder Module (ASY-
M8350-010), Cradle (specific to the programmable controller type), and a Filler Module (ASY-M8250-FIL).
If a fault and/or motion outputs need to be directly wired to field devices, an output module (such as ASY-
M8250-NOUT) must be used in place of the Filler Module.  Consult Autotech for specifications on output
module.
1. M8350-010 LBus Resolver Decoder
ASY-M8350-010 .................. Programmable LBus single-turn resolver decoder function module
2.  Cradle
Select a Cradle specific to the PLC:
SAC-M0800-010 .................. Cradle for Modicon Our Bus Series I/O Rack
SAC-VME6U-CRDL ........... Cradle for VME (GE 9070) Bus
SAC-T0505-010 ................... Cradle for Texas Instruments 505 I/O Rack
3.  Output Module
Select the Filler or Output Module.  If fault and/or motion outputs need to be directly wired to
field devices, the Output Module (such as ASY-M8250-NOUT) must be used instead of the filler
module.  Consult autotech for specifications on output module.
ASY-M8250-FIL .................. Filler Module
ASY-M8250-NOUT ............. Output Module N-Channel (sinking)
ASY-M8250-POUT.............. Output Module P-Channel (sourcing)
4.  Resolvers
The M8350-010 Resolver Decoder requires a single-turn resolver as an input device, such as
Autotech’s RL100, RL101, RL500, E1R, E7R, E8R or E9R series of resolvers.  Please see appropri-
ate Position Transducer Manual for complete ordering information on position transducers, cables, and